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23264 SW Main Street, Sherwood, OR 97140 

 
Schedule of 2024-2025 Board of Directors Meetings 

The Sherwood Charter School Board of Directors has set the 3rd Wednesday of each month as 

its regular meeting date for the 2024-2025 calendar (July 2024- June 2025). One variant date 

was approved to avoid a conflict. The variant date is noted with the * symbol after the date. 

 

All meetings are scheduled to begin at 6:00 pm in the Arts Classroom or will be held over Zoom 

due to Covid-19 conditions. 

 

Wed, July 17, 2024 

Wed, August 21, 2024 

Wed, September 18, 2024 

Wed, October 16, 2024 

Wed, November 20, 2024 

Wed, December 11, 2024 * 

Wed, January 15, 2025 

Wed, February 19, 2025 

Wed, March 19, 2025 

Wed, April 16, 2025 

Wed, May 21, 2025 

Wed, June 18 2025 

     

Meeting notices and agendas will always be posted at least 24 hours beforehand on the school 

website at https://sherwoodcharterschool.org/about/board-of-directors/ 

 

Paper notices and agendas will also be posted on the school office door, access and weather 

permitting. 
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